## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION OF	)	
EAST CASEY COUNTY WATER	)	
DISTRICT AND ITS OFFICERS, KEVIN	)	
ATWOOD, LILY SANDUSKY, RICKY	)	
CARMAN, TRACY GOSSAGE, JOHN	) (	CASE NO. 2022-00228
MCQUERY, AND ITS MANAGER,	)	
ANDY GREYNOLDS, TO COMPLY	)	
WITH A COMMISSION ORDER,	)	
KRS 278.990	)	

## WAIVER OF RIGHT TO HEARING AND MOTION TO SUBMIT MATTER FOR DECISION

Kevin Atwood, Lily Sandusky, Ricky Carman, Tracy Gossage, John McQuery, and Andy Greynolds (collectively "Respondent Officers"), in their individual capacity and in their capacity as officers of East Casey County Water District, and East Casey County Water District ("East Casey District") hereby waive their right to a hearing in this matter.

East Casey District and Respondent Officers, collectively and individually, move that the record in this proceeding be closed and that this matter stand submitted for decision.

WHEREFORE, East Casey District and Respondent Officers request that the Commission close the record in this proceeding and consider this matter submitted for decision based upon the existing case record.

Dated: October 19, 2022

Respectfully submitted,

Damon R. Talley

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

P.O. Box 150

Hodgenville, Kentucky 42748-0150

Telephone: (270) 358-3187

Fax: (270) 358-9560

damon.talley@skofirm.com

Gerald E. Wuetcher Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100 Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1801

Telephone: (859) 231-3017

Fax: (859) 259-3597

gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com

Counsel for East Casey County Water District and Respondent Officers

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, and the Commission's Order of July 22, 2021 in Case No. 2020-00085, I certify that this document was submitted electronically to the Public Service Commission on October 19, 2022 and that there are currently no parties that the Public Service Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding.

Counsel for East Casey County Water

District and Respondent Officers